

# Galva Cemetery Rates & Fees Schedule

---

## GRAVE DIGGING

Adult or Child on Weekdays	\$	275.00
Adult or Child on Saturdays	\$	325.00
Adult or Child on Sundays	\$	400.00
Adult or Child on Holidays	\$	425.00
Infant, ashes or stillborn on Weekdays	\$	150.00
Infant, ashes or stillborn on Saturdays	\$	200.00
Infant, ashes or stillborn on Sundays	\$	275.00
Infant, ashes or stillborn on Holidays	\$	300.00

## MOVE CASKET OR URN

Casket prep for move to new grave in Galva Cemetery - based on Grave Digging Fee plus the sum of	\$	700.00
--	----	--------

\* Note: other fees may apply for outside vendor help, all other fees will be negotiated between the customer and the outside vendor

Urn prep for move to new grave in Galva Cemetery - based on Grave Digging Fee plus the sum of	\$	350.00
---	----	--------

\* Note: other fees may apply for outside vendor help, all other fees will be negotiated between the customer and the outside vendor

Casket prep for move to new cemetery	\$	700.00
--------------------------------------	----	--------

\* Note: other fees may apply for outside vendor help, all other fees will be negotiated between the customer and the outside vendor

Urn prep for move to new cemetery	\$	350.00
-----------------------------------	----	--------

\* Note: other fees may apply for outside vendor help, all other fees will be negotiated between the customer and the outside vendor

## SPACE FEES

Each Space will incur a fee of	\$	250.00
Each Space will incur a fee for Perpetual Care of	\$	750.00

## PERMIT FEES

Markers & Monuments Permit	\$	10.00
Burial Permit		N/C